In the current conflict involving Israel and Hamas in Gaza how much sympathy do you feel for the following? - The Israeli people
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB ntario uebec Atlantic $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 104 920 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
339 56 36 26 130 64 25 93 62 60 96 85 253
A great amount 34% 42% 32% 42% 34% 27% 38% 33% 38% 27% 42% 33% 34%
E* * E* * | |
292 33 37 15 111 75 21 74 47 82 67 71 220
Some amount 29% 24% 33% 24% 29% 31% 32% 26% 29% 36% 29% 28% 30%
* * * * G
209 24 22 14 88 52 8 68 32 51 34 59 149
A little amount 21% 18% 20% 22% 23% 22% 12% 24% 20% 22% 15% 23% 20%
* * * * ]
163 21 18 7 55 49 13 49 22 34 33 42 121
None at all 16% 16% 16% 11% 14% 20% 19% 17% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16%
* * * *
1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




In the current conflict involving Israel and Hamas in Gaza how much sympathy do you feel for the following? - The Palestinian people
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB ntario uebec Atlantic S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 104 920 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
357 51 34 21 153 77 21 86 45 84 107 99 258
A great amount 36% 38% 30% 34% 40% 32% 31% 30% 28% 37% 46% 38% 35%
* * * * GH
290 33 38 17 107 72 23 80 58 66 59 78 212
Some amount 29% 25% 34% 27% 28% 30% 34% 28% 35% 29% 26% 30% 28%
* * * *
190 22 27 17 67 47 10 60 29 46 35 48 142
A little amount 19% 17% 24% 27% 17% 20% 14% 21% 18% 20% 15% 19% 19%
* * * *
165 28 13 8 58 44 14 57 31 31 30 32 132
None at all 16% 21% 11% 12% 15% 18% 21% 20% 19% 13% 13% 13% 18%
* * * *
1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What involvement should Canada have in this conflict, if any’-’

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
—-----------

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1000 123 104 90 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
180 34 24 15 66 31 10 49 30 40 43 47 133
Canada should support Israel 18% 26% 21% 24% 17% 13% 15% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18% 18%
E* * E* *
412 52 38 28 165 101 28 109 72 93 101 114 298
Canada should be a neutral mediator 41% 39% 33% 45% 43% 42% 43% 39% 44% 41% 44% 44% 40%
* * * *
226 23 36 13 83 60 10 75 37 58 42 58 167
Canada should not be involved at all 23% 17% 32% 21% 22% 25% 16% 26% 22% 25% 18% 23% 23%
* AF* * *
86 7 9 1 40 21 7 24 10 20 19 17 68
Canada should support the Palestinians 9% 5% 8% 2% 10% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9%
* * * C *
98 17 6 5 31 29 11 26 15 17 26 21 77
None of these 10% 13% 5% 8% 8% 12% 16% 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10%
* * * B*
1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - There should be an immediate ceasefire

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
—-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 104 90 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
809 98 82 50 315 206 58 235 128 184 186 217 592
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 73% 73% 80% 82% 86% 86% 83% 78% 81% 81% 84% 80%
* * * AB *
442 53 47 31 171 106 33 149 68 99 93 116 326
Strongly agree 44% 39% 42% 50% 44% 44% 49% 53% 42% 44% 41% 45% 44%
* * * * J
367 45 35 18 144 100 25 87 60 84 93 101 266
Somewhat agree 37% 34% 31% 30% 37% 41% 37% 31% 37% 37% 41% 39% 36%
* * * * G
193 36 31 12 70 35 9 47 36 44 43 41 152
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 27% 27% 20% 18% 14% 14% 17% 22% 19% 19% 16% 20%
E* E* * *
127 27 24 8 40 21 7 35 22 33 23 31 97
Somewhat disagree 13% 20% 21% 13% 10% 9% 10% 13% 13% 15% 10% 12% 13%
DE* DE* * *
66 9 7 4 29 13 2 12 14 10 20 11 55
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 3% 4% 9% 5% 9% 4% 7%
* * * *
1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - There should be a ceasefire, but only once Israelis taken by Hamas are released

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 104 90 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
693 93 80 41 271 156 51 198 122 151 159 177 515
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 70% 70% 66% 70% 65% 77% 70% 75% 66% 69% 69% 69%
* * * *
220 32 15 15 91 44 23 63 40 40 55 68 152
Strongly agree 22% 24% 13% 24% 24% 18% 34% 22% 25% 18% 24% 26% 20%
* * * BE*
473 62 64 27 180 112 28 134 82 111 104 109 363
Somewhat agree 47% 46% 57% 43% 47% 46% 42% 47% 50% 49% 45% 42% 49%
* * * *
309 41 33 21 114 85 16 85 41 76 71 81 229
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 30% 30% 34% 30% 35% 23% 30% 25% 34% 31% 31% 31%
* * * *
208 33 23 13 77 53 10 63 23 55 45 51 157
Somewhat disagree 21% 25% 20% 21% 20% 22% 14% 22% 14% 24% 20% 20% 21%
* * * * H
101 8 11 8 37 32 6 22 18 21 26 30 71
Strongly disagree 10% 6% 10% 12% 10% 13% 9% 8% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10%
* * * *
1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing -1 am concerned the conflict will escalate into a broader regional conflict
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario uebec Atlantic $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 104 90 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
840 113 91 50 320 208 57 234 143 196 188 208 632
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 84% 81% 81% 83% 86% 85% 83% 87% 86% 82% 81% 85%
* * * *
327 47 35 16 125 72 32 94 56 65 85 98 229
Strongly agree 33% 35% 31% 26% 32% 30% 47% 33% 34% 29% 37% 38% 31%
* * * CDE*
513 65 57 34 196 136 25 140 87 131 103 110 403
Somewhat agree 51% 49% 50% 55% 51% 56% 38% 50% 53% 58% 45% 43% 54%
* * * F * J K
162 21 22 12 65 33 10 48 21 31 41 50 112
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 16% 19% 19% 17% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 18% 19% 15%
* * * *
112 16 16 9 43 20 7 32 17 27 27 39 72
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 14% 15% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 15% 10%
* * * * L
50 5 5 3 22 12 3 16 4 5 14 10 40
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5%
* * * * I
1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - Civilians fleeing the fighting in Gaza should be allowed to flee to a safe country

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB ntario uebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
—-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 104 90 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
876 118 105 54 335 207 58 247 143 202 203 217 659
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 88% 93% 87% 87% 86% 86% 87% 87% 89% 88% 84% 89%
* * * *
479 68 65 33 185 90 36 135 75 98 124 125 354
Strongly agree 48% 51% 58% 54% 48% 37% 54% 48% 46% 43% 54% 48% 48%
E* E* E* E E* |
397 50 39 21 150 116 21 112 68 103 78 92 305
Somewhat agree 40% 37% 35% 33% 39% 48% 32% 40% 42% 45% 34% 36% 41%
* * * CDF * J
126 16 8 8 50 34 9 36 21 26 27 41 85
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 12% 7% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16% 11%
* * * *
96 13 6 7 38 25 6 29 18 20 16 31 65
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 9%
* * * *
30 3 2 1 12 10 4 7 3 5 11 10 20
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%
* * * *
1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
—-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 104 20 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
809 98 82 50 315 206 58 235 128 184 186 217 592
There should be an immediate ceasefire 81% 73% 73% 80% 82% 86% 86% 83% 78% 81% 81% 84% 80%
* * * AB *
693 93 80 41 271 156 51 198 122 151 159 177 515
There should be a ceasefire, but only once Israelis taken by
Hamas are released 69% 70% 70% 66% 70% 65% 77% 70% 75% 66% 69% 69% 69%
* * * *
840 113 91 50 320 208 57 234 143 196 188 208 632
I am concerned the conflict will escalate into a broader
regional conflict 84% 84% 81% 81% 83% 86% 85% 83% 87% 86% 82% 81% 85%
* * * *
876 118 105 54 335 207 58 247 143 202 203 217 659

Civilians fleeing the fighting in Gaza should be allowed to
flee to a safe country 87% 88% 93% 87% 87% 86% 86% 87% 87% 89% 88% 84% 89%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
—-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 123 104 20 364 241 78 243 161 245 267 275 725
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 113 62 385 241 67 283 164 227 230 258 744
193 36 31 12 70 35 9 47 36 44 43 41 152
There should be an immediate ceasefire 19% 27% 27% 20% 18% 14% 14% 17% 22% 19% 19% 16% 20%
E* E* * *
309 41 33 21 114 85 16 85 41 76 71 81 229
There should be a ceasefire, but only once Israelis taken by
Hamas are released 31% 30% 30% 34% 30% 35% 23% 30% 25% 34% 31% 31% 31%
* * * *
162 21 22 12 65 33 10 48 21 31 41 50 112
I am concerned the conflict will escalate into a broader
regional conflict 16% 16% 19% 19% 17% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 18% 19% 15%
* * * *
126 16 8 8 50 34 9 36 21 26 27 41 85

Civilians fleeing the fighting in Gaza should be allowed to
flee to a safe country 13% 12% 7% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16% 11%




